
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2022-406, 
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO CONTRACT NO. C22-
0109, ISSUED TO TERRA TECH SERVICES, LLC, 
DOWNINGTOWN, PA. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 27, 2022 adopted 
Resolution No. 2022-406, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO CONTRACT NO. C22-
0109, ISSUED TO TERRA TECH SERVICES, LLC, DOWNINGTOWN, PA, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $327,000.00”; and 

WHEREAS, the amount awarded in the change order was $327,000.00, rather than the 
correct amount of $327,500.00; and 

WHEREAS, authorization is requested to amend Resolution No. 2022-406 to provide for 
the additional $500.00 that was erroneously omitted in the original request for the change order; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of the funds 
for which authorization is requested; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland: 

1. That Resolution No. 2022-406 is hereby amended to add the $500.00 to Change
Order No. 1 of Contract No. C22-0109 for a total Change Order amount of
$327,500.00.

2. That the Purchasing Agent is authorized to issue Change Order No. 1 to Contract No.
C22-0109, issued to Terra Tech Services, Downingtown, PA, for
decommissioning and demolition of the Howard M. Down Generating Station, for
the corrected change order amount of $327,500.00.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

454








